	DATE
	7th June 2011
	VENUE
	St. Fagan’s (League)
	
	Consmen
	v
	Eclipse Print
	Toss: Consmen

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INNINGS OF
	Consmen
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Eclipse Print
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)

	1
	A Hind
	Bowled
	Luke Bonelle
	2 (0,0)
	
	1
	Simon Elliott
	Caught
	T Skirrow
	0

	2
	T Skirrow
	CT (Collyer)
	Gihan
	23 (2,0)
	
	2
	Andy Court+
	Bowled
	M Davies
	10 (2,0)

	3
	D Deane
	CT (Elliott)
	Luke Bonelle
	2 (0,0)
	
	3
	Ali Collyer*
	NOT
	OUT
	29 (4,0)

	4
	M Davies
	Bowled
	Gihan
	4 (0,0)
	
	4
	Ian Court
	NOT
	OUT
	19 (1,0)

	5
	R Saunders*
	Bowled
	Matt Williams
	0
	
	5
	Gareth Coles
	
	
	

	6
	J Potter
	Bowled
	Gihan
	1
	
	6
	Matt Williams
	
	
	

	7
	P Harrison
	Bowled
	Gihan
	0
	
	7
	Luke Bonelle
	
	
	

	8
	C Vanstone
	CT (Bonelle)
	Dave Nash
	11 (1,0)
	
	8
	Gihan
	
	
	

	9
	G Parker
	CT (Elliott)
	Brian Condon
	4 (0,0)
	
	9
	Brian Condon
	
	
	

	10
	M Perez
	Run
	Out (A Court)
	3 (0,0)
	
	10
	Gavin Coles
	
	
	

	11
	S Williams
	NOT
	OUT
	0
	
	11
	Dave Nash
	
	
	


	Byes
	6
	
	Extras
	21
	Eclipse keeper – Andy Court
	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	14

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	71
	
	Leg Byes
	0
	
	TOTAL
	72

	Wides
	14
	
	WICKETS
	10
	
	Wides
	10
	
	WICKETS
	2

	No Balls
	0
	
	OVERS
	   19.5
	
	No Balls
	2
	
	OVERS
	    11.1


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	1
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	2
	9
	8
	10
	
	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	7
	21
	24
	24
	25
	51
	66
	67
	71
	
	0
	28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Luke Bonelle
	4
	0
	6
	2
	
	T Skirrow
	2
	1
	5
	1

	Gareth Coles
	4
	1
	8
	0
	
	A Hind
	2
	0
	18
	0

	Matt Williams
	3
	0
	13
	1
	
	M Davies
	2
	0
	6
	1

	Gihan
	4
	0
	15
	4
	
	R Saunders
	1
	0
	13
	0

	Brian Condon
	3
	0
	16
	1
	
	D Deane
	2
	0
	14
	0

	Dave Nash
	1.5
	0
	6
	1
	
	P Harrison
	2
	0
	10
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	J Potter
	0.1
	0
	4
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
 Eclipse won by 8 wickets



Dropped Catches: None
